To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not including 
appropriations by special warrant articles and other appropriations voted separately, the amounts set 
forth on the budget posted with the warrant or as amended by vote of the first session, for the purposes 
set forth therein, totaling Five Million, Six Hundred Twenty-five Thousand, Two Hundred and Seventy-
eight Dollars ($5,625,278). Should this Article be defeated, the Default Budget shall be Five Million, 

Four-hundred Eighty-seven Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty-two Dollars ($5,487,882) which is the 
same as last year with certain adjustments required by previous action of the Town of Rindge or by 
law; or the governing body may hold one special meeting, in accordance with RSA 40:13, X and XVI, 
to take up the issue of a revised operating budget only.

[...]

portion of the Consolidated Communications Bond approved in 2020 for the furnishing, 
constructing, and installing facilities and equipment to make available to every residential and 
business address in the Town of Rindge a “Fiber to the premises” network, and to raise and 
appropriate Sixty Thousand, Three-hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($60,375) in unused bond 
proceeds, for the installation of an HVAC/Ventilation system for the Town Office building. No  
amount of money needs to be raised by taxation. (3/5 vote required)  
(Recommended by the Selectmen 2 in favor 0 opposed) 
(Recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee 3 in favor 4 opposed).

[...]

Daniel Whiney (BAC) motioned to restrict further consideration 
Phil Motta(BAC) 2nd motion. 
Motion Carried. 
Article placed on Ballot as written 

Article 12 

To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Thirty-eight Thousand, Five-hundred 
Dollars ($38,500) for funding the additional cost of the ambulance service. If Article Ten (10) 
(Operating Budget) passes, this article will become null and void. If Article Ten (10) fails, and this 
Article is approved, the appropriations will be included in the following year’s Operating Budget and

[...]

$1000 per person who uses the ambulance service. 
No further discussion ensued 
Article place on Ballot as written 
Daniel Whiney (BAC) motioned to restrict further consideration 
Phil Motta(BAC) 2nd motion. 

Article 14 

To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred, Forty-five Thousand 
Dollars ($145,000) to be added to the Fire Department Equipment Capital Reserve Fund previously 
established. (Majority vote required)  
(Recommended by the Selectmen 2 in favor, 1 opposed)  
(Recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee 6 in favor, 1 opposed). 

Presented by Bob Hamilton, He explained the need for a 26yr old truck which is requiring more and 
more fixing. 
No Discussion ensued 
Place on Ballot as written 

Article 15 

To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000) to be added to the Revaluation Capital Reserve Fund previously established (to meet the 
Town’s constitutional and statutory requirement that revaluations of property assessments be done as 
often as every fifth year) for the Revaluation to be completed in 2025.

[...]

Lori Rautiola stated the language was advised by town counsel and hasn't been in the warrant in the 
past. 
Moderator Kirk looked up the statue – should say “at least as often” 
David Lister – made a motion to add “at least”. 
Phil Motta2nd  
Motion carried 
Now Amended to Say: 
To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000) to be added to the Revaluation Capital Reserve Fund previously established (to meet the 
Town’s constitutional and statutory requirement that revaluations of property assessments be done at 
least as often as every fifth year) for the Revaluation to be completed in 2025.

[...]

(Recommended by the Selectmen 3 in favor, 0 opposed) (Recommended by the Budget Advisory 
Committee 7 in favor, 0 opposed).  

Article was changed and placed on ballot as amended. 

Article 16 

To see if the Town shall vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Fifty-Thousand Dollars 
($150,000) to be added to the Highway Department Equipment Fund previously established, and 
further to name the Board of Selectmen as agents to expend from said fund. (Majority vote required)  
(Recommended by the Selectmen 2 in favor, 1 opposed)  
(Recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee 7 in favor, 0 opposed).

[...]

(Recommended by the Selectmen 3 in favor, 0 opposed)  
(Recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee 6 in favor, 0 opposed).  

Article 23 

To see if the Town shall vote to hire a tenth police officer to be employed no sooner than April 1, 2025, 
and to raise and appropriate the sum of Ninety-three Thousand, Five-hundred, Ninety-one Dollars 
($93,591) for this full-time position.  
(Recommended by the Selectmen 2 in favor, 1 opposed)  
(Not recommended by the Budget Advisory Committee 1 in favor, 5 opposed).  

Presented By Tom Coneys,  
Discussed points, no motions made 
No Further Discussion